

INVITATION TO THE PRESENTATION OF NORDIC WATERPROOFING'S SECOND QUARTER 2024 REPORT

Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB will publish its second quarter report for the period January – June 2024 on Wednesday, 17 July 2024, at approximately 08:00 a.m. CEST. A conference call and web presentation for investors, analysts and media will be held the same day, at 10:00 a.m. CEST.

The CEO, Mr. Martin Ellis, and the CFO, Mr. Palle Schrewelius, will present and comment the report as well as answer questions following the presentation.

The presentation will be held in English via a MS Teams webinar. In addition, the interim report and presentation slides will be available on Nordic Waterproofing's website.

Questions may be submitted at a Q&A session after the presentation, either direct in the meeting, via the chat or Q&A function or through sending the question in an e-mail to <u>per-olof.</u>

schrewelius@nordicwaterproofing.com.

To participate, see the following options:

- Register on the following link: https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event
- Connect through MS Teams with meeting ID: 317 002 736 141 and passcode: EZvcTM
- Dial either of these numbers and use conference id 537 439 893#:
 - From Sweden: +46 8 502 428 90
 - From Denmark: +45 32 72 66 61
 - From United Kingdom: +44 20 7660 8326
 - From Finland: +358 9 85 626 548

For further information, please contact:

Palle Schrewelius, CFO and Investor Relations Telephone: +46 707 82 79 58 E-mail: pos@nordicwaterproofing.com PRESS RELEASE 03 July 2024 08:30:00 CEST



Nordic Waterproofing in brief

Nordic Waterproofing is one of the leading providers in the waterproofing market in northern Europe. The Company provides high-quality products and solutions for waterproofing in Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, Belgium, the Netherlands, Poland, the United Kingdom and Germany. Nordic Waterproofing also provides installation services through wholly-owned subsidiaries or part-owned companies in Sweden, Finland, Denmark and Norway. The Company markets its products and solutions under several brands, all with an extensive heritage, most of which are among the most established and well-recognized brands in their respective markets, such as Mataki, Trebolit, Phønix Tag Materialer, Kerabit, Byggpartner, SealEco, Distri Pond, Taasinge Elementer, RVT and Veg Tech. Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB is listed in the Mid Cap segment on Nasdaq Stockholm with the stock ticker NWG.

Additional information about Nordic Waterproofing is available at www.nordicwaterproofing.com

Attachments

INVITATION TO THE PRESENTATION OF NORDIC WATERPROOFING'S SECOND QUARTER 2024 REPORT